

SC No....
FIR No. 325/2025
PS OIA
STATE VS KAILASH KUMAR YADAV

10.07.2025

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment from Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. A T Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Issue production warrants qua accused Kailash Kumar Yadav for **28.08.2025. IO be also summoned for the NDOH.**

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/10.07.2025(sk)