

9 SC 406/2025  
STATE Vs. KAILASH KUMAR YADAV  
FIR NO. 325/2025  
PS (Okhla Indl. Area)

**28.08.2025**

***Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Public persons are not being allowed to enter inside the Court complex.***

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused not produced from JC.

IO WSI Sunil in person through VC.

**Issue production warrants qua accused Kailash Kumar Yadav for the NDOH.**

Put up again on **31.10.2025**.

(Lovleen)  
ASJ-03 (South East)  
Saket Courts, Delhi/28.08.2025(sk)